

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO. 20461 OF 2025

Suresh Dhondiba Lonari ... Petitioner
Versus
Dilip Balasaheb Phuge & Ors. ... Respondents

Adv. Vishakha S. i/by Suryajeet P. Chavan for the Petitioner.
Ms. Savina R. Crasto, AGP for State-Respondent No.16.

**CORAM: MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : 23rd JUNE 2025**

P.C. :

. On the ground of personal difficulty of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, adjourned to 4th July 2025.

MANISH PITALE, J.